
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 20229-20 Name: Request Council authorization to accept increase of
federal funding from Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet Section and to execute Lextran’s
Comprehensive Operation Analysis (COA)
agreement in the amount of $320,000 for transit
planning. Matching funds of $8

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:2/13/2020 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:3/5/2020 3/17/2020

Enactment date: 3/17/2020 R-129-2020Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute a Comprehensive Operation Analysis (COA) Agreement with Lextran, for the acceptance of
additional Federal funds, which funds are in the amount of $320,000, from the Ky. Transportation
Cabinet, are for transit planning, the acceptance of which obligates a local match in the amount of
$80,000 provided by Lextran, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the
Grant Budget. [Div. of Planning, Duncan]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-Bluesheet, 2. BA 10551, 3. Agreement Amendment #1 - Unsigned, 4. 20-Agreement with
Lextran-MPO [Unsigned], 5. 00680952.pdf, 6. Resolution #129-2020, 7. C-056-2020

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council3/17/2020 2 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council3/5/2020 2

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

2/25/2020 2 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

